Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
ADD-ON FAUCET
B-0155 (also used for
B-0156 and B-0157)
Deutsch: Installations- und
Wartungsanleitungen

7
2
Part Number Guide
Add-On Faucet
1 Asm, Base Faucet
B-0155, B-0156, B-0157 005964-40
2 Body, Faucet        *
3 Nipple, 3/8"x3" 000358-40
4 Asm, Qrtr-Turn Spindle 007947-40
5 Handle, Blank Lever 001638-45
Handle, 3-Wing Brass 011782-40
6 Screw, Handle Lever 000922-45        Body, Swivel Unit 3/8
Nozzle Assemblies
7 Asm, Swivel Nozzle - 6" 002877-40
Asm, Swivel Nozzle - 12" 005952-40
Asm, Swivel Nozzle - 18" 005955-40
8 Nut, Swivel        *
9 Washer, Swivel Piece        *
10 Swivel Piece        *
11 Repair Kit*** 011643-45
12 Sleeve, Swivel        *
13 O-Ring        *
*** Kit includes items #12 & #13
3
To install Swing Nozzle:
3. Insert no.7 into no.2 and rotate to desired position at sink.
Note: See Repair Kit 011643-45 for replacement of no.12 and no.13.
4. Tighten no.8 firmly with a wrench.
5. Apply teflon tape or pipe joint compound to existing pre-rinse riser pipe and
place into no.2 and tighten by hand
6. Turn on water supply and check for leaks.
General Instructions
Nozzle Installation:
Note: Nozzles should be installed first.  See diagram below:
If installing  to an existing rigid pre-rinse unit or base faucet
1. Shut off water supply and drain lines.  Remove existing riser pipe from base
faucet.  Apply teflon tape or pipe joint compound to threaded ends of  no.3.
2. Place no.3 into existing base faucet and tighten firmly by hand.
existing base
faucet